

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 7633

NARAYAN RAMDAS CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the
petitioner has already surrendered and xerox copy of proof of
surrender has been filed. The matter is to be listed before
the Court as per rules.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER